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National Fire Activity  

Initial attack activity: Light (73 new fires) 

New large fires:  0 (*) 

Large fires contained:  0 

Uncontained large fires : ** 3 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

Nationally, there are 0 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.  
** Uncontained large fires includes only fires being managed under a full suppression 
strategy.** 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 
Department of Interior personnel are assigned to several locations in the Gulf of Mexico to assess and mitigate 
impacts resulting from the Deepwater Horizon oil spill. 
- A total of 130 Fish and Wildlife Service personnel are assigned to Delta, Breton and Bon Secour National 
Wildlife Refuges, as well as Houma, LA and Mobile, AL. 
- A total of 54 National Park Service personnel are assigned to Gulf Islands National Seashore, Everglades 
National Park, Biscayne National Park, De Soto National Memorial and Big Cypress National Preserve. 
 
 

Southwest  Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 4 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 2 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

 
89 Mesa, Coconino NF. IMT 2 (Nelson). Nine miles east of Flagstaff, AZ. Timber and hardwood litter. Smoldering. 
 
Haughtelin, Ft. Yuma Agency, BIA. Two miles southwest of Bard, CA. Salt cedar and chaparral. Moderate fire 
activity with torching and spotting. 
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89 Mesa AZ COF 520 20 40 5/9 195 15 6 12 0 0 150K FS 

Haughtelin AZ FYA 505 5 60 5/9 60 39 2 6 1 0 NR BIA 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Northern California  Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 5 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

 
Koai, Maui County FD. One mile southwest of Olowalu, HI. Brush and grass. No new information. 
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Koai HI CNTY 700 --- 70 UNK 35 --- 1 8 1 0 NR CNTY 

 
 

Predictive Services Discussion: A cold front will move off the East Coast today leaving dry conditions 
across portions of the Mid-Atlantic and Southeast. An approaching storm system will bring windy 
conditions from southeast California across the Four Corner states.      
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.   
 
 

 

 

 
Federal Fire and Aviation Safety Team (FFAST) would like to 
invite you and your crew to write your own 6 Minutes for 
Safety discussion and submit it for consideration to be 
added to the line-up! 
 

Submit your topic in person, email to 
6minutesforsafety@gmail.com or by using the contact info at 

bottom of page. 
Feel free to alter the formatting to fit your needs! 

Write Your Own 6 Minutes for Safety 

Title 

Introduction: 
 
 
 
 
 

  

  
 
 

  

  
 
 

  

  

Summary: 
 
 
 
 

References: 

 Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250  

 
6 Minutes Home 

 

http://www.predictiveservices.nifc.gov/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.surveygizmo.com/s/179981/6-minutes-for-safety
http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.html
http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.html


 
Fires and Acres Yesterday 

 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
1 

  

 
  

5 

 
1 

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
0 

  

 
  

5 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
8 

  

 
  

4 

 
8 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3 

 
125 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
4 

0 

 
52 

4 

 
181 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
2 

1 

 
1 

10 

 
3 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2 

 
121 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

43 

 
155 

  

 
  

45 

 
276 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5 

 
246 

2 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

64 

 
170 

1 

 
53 

73 

 
469 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
3 

  

 
  

70 

 
2,282 

  

 
  

72 

 
2,285 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

8 

 
193 

3 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

34 

 
93 

11 

 
0 

56 

 
287 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

191 

 
722 

12 

 
5 

203 

 
727 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

19 

 
235 

  

 
  

2 

 
2 

252 

 
292 

52 

 
117 

325 

 
646 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

238 

 
2,149 

2 

 
5 

0 

 
760 

  

 
  

62 

 
578 

27 

 
96 

329 

 
3,588 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5 

 
14 

15 

 
16 

  

 
  

  

 
  

62 

 
412 

8 

 
22 

90 

 
464 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

12 

 
3 

1 

 
15 

2 

 
0 

11 

 
46 

  

 
  

26 

 
64 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

113 

 
1,222 

42 

 
763 

3 

 
33 

20 

 
59 

126 

 
19,933 

116 

 
3,356 

420 

 
25,366 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

89 

 
1,505 

13 

 
218 

3 

 
3,051 

3 

 
0 

61 

 
10,770 

12 

 
12 

181 

 
15,556 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

588 

 
2,694 

  

 
  

19 

 
3,920 

10 

 
16 

5,438 

 
53,646 

357 

 
5,180 

6,412 

 
65,456 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

485 

 
31,986 

  

 
  

39 

 
884 

19 

 
108 

12,833 

 
172,640 

380 

 
15,593 

13,756 

 
221,211 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,526 

 
39,763 

106 

 
1,241 

67 

 
8,666 

56 

 
185 

19,140 

 
261,414 

975 

 
24,381 

21,870 

 
335,650 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Ten Year Average Fires 26,069 

Ten Year Average Acres 796,500 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
137 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
137 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
58 

2 

 
58 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
5 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
5 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
44 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
1,650 

1 

 
1,694 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
600 

1 

 
577 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
177 

5 

 
1,354 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

8 

 
306 

  

 
  

8 

 
306 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
394 

6 

 
3,652 

9 

 
4,046 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
49 

3 

 
737 

1 

 
577 

0 

 
0 

11 

 
700 

10 

 
5,537 

27 

 
7,600 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

8 

 
4,587 

  

 
  

8 

 
4,587 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5 

 
2,292 

34 

 
5,584 

6 

 
1,707 

1 

 
11 

  

 
  

70 

 
10,494 

116 

 
20,088 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

19 

 
346 

9 

 
15,080 

12 

 
23 

  

 
  

175 

 
4,013 

215 

 
19,462 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
732 

6 

 
263 

  

 
  

  

 
  

211 

 
1,558 

219 

 
2,553 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

52 

 
1,307 

16 

 
1,715 

55 

 
11,875 

1 

 
55 

23 

 
803 

111 

 
13,412 

258 

 
29,167 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

15 

 
1,537 

6 

 
2,745 

2 

 
61 

21 

 
1,699 

31 

 
6,266 

75 

 
12,308 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

3 

 
68 

2 

 
1,395 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
118 

10 

 
1,581 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

8 

 
300 

13 

 
12,621 

5 

 
125 

5 

 
840 

  

 
  

73 

 
24,126 

104 

 
38,012 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

32 

 
1,683 

52 

 
5,052 

79 

 
14,901 

14 

 
2,375 

39 

 
5,709 

149 

 
20,220 

365 

 
49,940 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

40 

 
62,115 

  

 
  

191 

 
30,862 

24 

 
5,511 

1,014 

 
67,471 

136 

 
56,201 

1,405 

 
222,160 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

15 

 
2,705 

  

 
  

173 

 
69,687 

63 

 
56,438 

8,716 

 
225,000 

1,055 

 
1,061,588 

10,022 

 
1,415,418 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

152 

 
70,402 

154 

 
27,655 

532 

 
148,640 

122 

 
65,314 

9,821 

 
305,269 

2,016 

 
1,197,996 

12,797 

 
1,815,276 

 
*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 
 

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://gacc.nifc.gov/


Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces 
Fires 

Yesterday 
Hectares 

 Yesterday  
Fires 

Year-To-Date 
Hectares 

 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 162 1,089 161 1,079 

 Yukon Territory 0 0 0 0 

 Alberta 368 687 356 685 

 Northwest Territory 0 0 0 0 

 Saskatchewan 65 1,808 63 1,808 

 Manitoba 106 3,993 106 3,936 

 Ontario 248 903 247 903 

 Quebec 130 84 129 73 

 Newfoundland 8 23 8 23 

 New Brunswick 63 84 63 84 

 Nova Scotia 171 415 168 413 

 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 

 National Parks 12 11 10 11 

Total 1,333 9,098 1,311 9,016 

 
 

** National Interagency Coordination Center **  

          
 


