### National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Saturday, May 8, 2010 – 0530 MT National Preparedness Level 1

### **National Fire Activity**

Initial attack activity: Light (73 new fires)

New large fires: 0 (\*)
Large fires contained: 0
Uncontained large fires : \*\* 3
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1

Nationally, there are 0 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Department of Interior personnel are assigned to several locations in the Gulf of Mexico to assess and mitigate impacts resulting from the Deepwater Horizon oil spill.

- A total of 130 Fish and Wildlife Service personnel are assigned to Delta, Breton and Bon Secour National Wildlife Refuges, as well as Houma, LA and Mobile, AL.
- A total of 54 National Park Service personnel are assigned to Gulf Islands National Seashore, Everglades National Park, Biscayne National Park, De Soto National Memorial and Big Cypress National Preserve.

#### Southwest Area (PL 1)

New fires: 4
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 2
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1

89 Mesa, Coconino NF. IMT 2 (Nelson). Nine miles east of Flagstaff, AZ. Timber and hardwood litter. Smoldering.

**Haughtelin,** Ft. Yuma Agency, BIA. Two miles southwest of Bard, CA. Salt cedar and chaparral. Moderate fire activity with torching and spotting.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ Ctd	Origin Own
89 Mesa	AZ	COF	520	20	40	5/9	195	15	6	12	0	0	150K	FS
Haughtelin	AZ	FYA	505	5	60	5/9	60	39	2	6	1	0	NR	BIA

<sup>\*\*</sup> Uncontained large fires includes only fires being managed under a full suppression strategy.\*\*

#### Northern California Area (PL 1)

New fires:	5
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1

Koai, Maui County FD. One mile southwest of Olowalu, HI. Brush and grass. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ Ctd	Origin Own
Koai	НІ	CNTY	700		70	UNK	35		1	8	1	0	NR	CNTY

**Predictive Services Discussion:** A cold front will move off the East Coast today leaving dry conditions across portions of the Mid-Atlantic and Southeast. An approaching storm system will bring windy conditions from southeast California across the Four Corner states.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



Federal Fire and Aviation Safety Team (FFAST) would like to invite you and your crew to write your own 6 Minutes for Safety discussion and submit it for consideration to be added to the line-up!

Submit your topic in person, email to 6minutesforsafety@gmail.com or by using the contact info at bottom of page.

"m   mm	bottom of page.
•	Feel free to alter the formatting to fit your needs!
	Write Your Own 6 Minutes for Safety
	Title
Introduction:	
•	
•	
•	
•	
Summary:	
References:	

# **Fires and Acres Yesterday**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					5		5
Alaska	ACRES	-				1		1
Nigothooga	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES					5		5
Northern Camornia	ACRES					0		0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Countries Camerina	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		2		1	1		4
	ACRES		0		0	8		8
Southwest	FIRES	3				1	0	4
	ACRES	125				4	52	181
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES					9	1	10
	ACRES					2	1	3
Southern Area	FIRES	2				43		45
	ACRES	121				155		276
TOTAL	FIRES	5	2	0	1	64	1	73
	ACRES	246	0	0	0	170	53	469

## Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			2		70		72
Alaska	ACRES			3		2,282		2,285
Northwest	FIRES	8	3	İ		34	11	56
Northwest	ACRES	193	1			93	0	287
Northern California	FIRES					191	12	203
Total of the call	ACRES					722	5	727
Southern California	FIRES		19		2	252	52	325
	ACRES		235		2	292	117	646
Northern Rockies	FIRES	238	2	0		62	27	329
TVOTATIONT TVOORIGO	ACRES	2,149	5	760		578	96	3,588
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	5	15			62	8	90
	ACRES	14	16			412	22	464
Western Great Basin	FIRES		12	1	2	11		26
	ACRES		3	15	0	46		64
Southwest	FIRES	113	42	3	20	126	116	420
	ACRES	1,222	763	33	59	19,933	3,356	25,366
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	89	13	3	3	61	12	181
	ACRES	1,505	218	3,051	0	10,770	12	15,556
Eastern Area	FIRES	588		19	10	5,438	357	6,412
	ACRES	2,694		3,920	16	53,646	5,180	65,456
Southern Area	FIRES	485		39	19	12,833	380	13,756
	ACRES	31,986		884	108	172,640	15,593	221,211
TOTAL	FIRES	1,526	106	67	56	19,140	975	21,870
	ACRES	39,763	1,241	8,666	185	261,414	24,381	335,650

Ten Year Average Fires	26,069
Ten Year Average Acres	796,500

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

# **Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Nigoth	FIRES		1					1
Northwest	ACRES	_	137					137
Northorn Colifornia	FIRES						2	2
Northern California	ACRES	_					 58	58
Courth and California	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES	_						0
Northara Dagleiga	FIRES	1						1
Northern Rockies	ACRES	5						5
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	1					0	1
Southwest	ACRES	44					1,650	1,694
Deeley Mountain	FIRES		2	1			2	5
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		600	577			177	1,354
Eastern Area	FIRES					8		8
Eastern Area	ACRES					306		306
Southern Area	FIRES					3	6	9
Southern Area	ACRES					394	3,652	4,046
TOTAL	FIRES	2	3	1	0	11	10	27
TOTAL	ACRES	49	737	577	0	700	5,537	7,600

#### **Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					8		8
Alaska	ACRES					4,587		4,587
N. d.	FIRES	5	34	6	1		70	116
Northwest	ACRES	2,292	5,584	1,707	11		10,494	20,088
	FIRES		19	9	12		175	215
Northern California	ACRES		346	15,080	23		4,013	19,462
	FIRES		2	6	- 1		211	219
Southern California	ACRES		732	263			1,558	2,553
	FIRES	52	16	55	1	23	111	258
Northern Rockies	ACRES	1,307	1,715	11,875	55	803	13,412	29,167
	FIRES		15	6	2	21	31	75
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES		1,537	2,745	61	1,699	6,266	12,308
	FIRES		3	2		· · ·	5	10
Western Great Basin	ACRES		68	1,395			118	1,581
	FIRES	8	13	5	5		73	104
Southwest	ACRES	300	12,621	125	840		24,126	38,012
5 1 14	FIRES	32	52	79	14	39	149	365
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	1,683	5,052	14,901	2,375	5,709	20,220	49,940
	FIRES	40		191	24	1,014	136	1,405
Eastern Area	ACRES	62,115		30,862	5,511	67,471	56,201	222,160
	FIRES	15		173	63	8,716	1,055	10,022
Southern Area	ACRES	2,705		69,687	56,438	225.000	1,061,588	1.415.418
	FIRES	152	154	532	122	9,821	2,016	12,797
TOTAL	ACRES	70,402	27,655	148,640	65,314	305.269	1,197,996	1,815.276

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at <a href="http://gacc.nifc.gov/">http://gacc.nifc.gov/</a>.

## **Canada Fires and Hectares**

Provinces	Fires Yesterday	Hectares Yesterday	Fires Year-To-Date	Hectares Year-To-Date
British Columbia	162	1,089	161	1,079
Yukon Territory	0	0	0	0
Alberta	368	687	356	685
Northwest Territory	0	0	0	0
Saskatchewan	65	1,808	63	1,808
Manitoba	106	3,993	106	3,936
Ontario	248	903	247	903
Quebec	130	84	129	73
Newfoundland	8	23	8	23
New Brunswick	63	84	63	84
Nova Scotia	171	415	168	413
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	12	11	10	11
Total	1,333	9,098	1,311	9,016

<sup>\*\*</sup> National Interagency Coordination Center \*\*